1
Editor: Editor: 黃建忠黃建忠 James HuangJames Huang
Sr. TME ManagerSr. TME Manager
20082008--77--22
Diodes Taiwan Inc.Diodes Taiwan Inc.
SBR, Schottky & SBR, Schottky &
New ITONew ITO--220S Package220S Package
2

SBR30U30CT
45V Schottky
Typical VF at 15A, 125°C, mV
550mV45V Schottky
340mV
Typical 250W SMPS
Output:  +3.3V, 10A
+5V, 20A
+12V, 10A
Efficiency Improvement:
Total Power Savings:  5.7W
Estimated Overall Efficiency
Improvement:  2.3%*
SMPS Output Part Number Pfwd Loss (Watts)
3.3V, 10A 45V Schottky 4.9
SBR30U30CT 3.0
5V, 20A 45V Schottky 9.8
SBR30U30CT 6.0
Estimated Power Savings: 5.7
15

• With low profile
height,  new SBR
bypass diodes can
be possibly
integrated into the
solar panel
Part No. Description Package Max TJ
VF @ rated
current
125°C, Typ
IR @ rated
voltage,
125°C, Typ
Samples
Availability
SBR10U45SP5 10 Amperes / 45 Volts, Ultra-Low  VF SBR Pow erDI-5 200C* 0.38V 9mA Avaliable Now !
SBR1045SP5 10 Amperes / 45 Volts, Standard Version SBR Pow erDI-5 200C* 0.47V 7mA Avaliable Now !
SBR10U45SD1 10 Amperes / 45 Volts, Ultra-Low  VF SBR DO-201 200C* 0.38V 9mA Avaliable Now !
SBR12A45SD1 12 Amperes / 45 Volts, Low  VF SBR DO-201 200C* 0.40V 9mA Q3 F2008
New SBRs for Solar Panel Market
*Selectively Rated
17
New Product New Product -- TOTO--220 Package220 Package
SBR60A60CTSBR60A60CT -- High efficiency UltraHigh efficiency Ultra--Low VF for PC power rectifiers Low VF for PC power rectifiers
market market
Features & ApplicationsFeatures & Applications
� Substantially lower high temperature reverse leakage (IR) for more thermal stability
� High avalanche power capability and rating for ruggedness and reliability compared
� Ultra-low forward voltage loss to improve SMPS efficiency
� Ideal for output rectifiers in PC, telecom, and medical power supplies
Part No. Description VRRM
(V)
IO
(A)
VF @ IF
(Typ, 125C°)
IR @ VR
(Typ, 125C°)
Max TJ
(C°)
Package
SBR30U30CT Ultra-Low VF SBR 30 30 0.34V @ 30A 40mA @ 30V 150 TO-220
SBR30A40CT Low VF SBR 40 30 0.42V @ 30A 20mA @ 40V 150 TO-220
SBR30A45CT Low VF SBR 45 30 0.42V @ 30A 20mA @ 45V 150 TO-220
SBR30A60CT Low VF SBR 60 30 0.53V @ 30A 20mA @ 60V 150 TO-220
SBR40U45CT Ultra-Low VF SBR 45 40 0.39V @ 40A 20mA @ 45V 150 TO-220
SBR40U60CT Ultra-Low VF SBR 60 40 0.54V @ 40A 15mA @ 60V 150 TO-220
SBR60A45CT Low VF SBR 45 60 0.49V @ 60A 20mA @ 60V 150 TO-220
SBR60A60CT Low VF SBR 60 60 0.58V @ 60A 15mA @ 60V 150 TO-220
New SBR Ultra-Low VF Ptoduct Family for SMPS
P.S. VF @ IF , IF is per device
18
Product Application Product Application –– Portables SolutionsPortables Solutions
Buck/Boost & Reverse Polarity Diodes for Portable ElectronicsBuck/Boost & Reverse Polarity Diodes for Portable Electronics
� Designed to enable further miniaturization and improve efficiency resulting in
extended battery life to meet the higher power requirements of today's multi-
functional portable electronics such as digital audio players, mobile phones
and digital cameras.
DFN1411-3 1.4mm x 1.1mm x 0.5mm
0.4mm
DFN1006-2 1.0mm x 0.6mm
Smallest 1A Fully Rated Rectifier Thinner Package (0.4mm height)
Typical Circuit Applications:
(Buck Converter) (Reverse Battery Protection)
19
New Product New Product -- PowerDIPowerDI--123 Package123 Package
Part No. Description Max TJ ESD Rating Max EAV
VF@ Iomax,
25℃, Typ
IR@ Vr,
125℃, Typ
SBR3U30P1 3 Amperes / 30 Volts, Ultra-Low VF 150℃ ±16kV HBM 105mJ 0.39V 12mA
SBR3U40P1 3 Amperes / 40 Volts, Ultra-Low VF 150℃ ±16kV HBM - 0.42V 8mA
SBR2U30P1 2 Amperes / 30 Volts, Ultra-Low VF 150℃ ±16kV HBM 105mJ 0.36V 12mA
SBR2A30P1 2 Amperes / 30 Volts, Low VF 150℃ ±16kV HBM - 0.4V 7mA
SBR2A40P1 2 Amperes / 40 Volts, Low VF 150℃ ±16kV HBM - 0.45V 2.1mA
SBR3M30P1 3 Amperes / 30 Volts, Ultra-Low Leakage 175℃ ±16kV HBM 105mJ 0.46V 3.1mA
SBR2M30P1 2 Amperes / 30 Volts, Ultra-Low Leakage 175℃ ±16kV HBM 105mJ 0.42V 3.1mA
�Application: mobile phones, MP3 Players, 1/8th and 1/16th DC/DC converters, digital
cameras, automotive applications
�Highest ESD ±16 kV HBM (Grade 3B, 16kV) rating and ±25kV ESD Protection
(IEC61000-4-2 Level 4, Air Discharge) (traditional Schottky ±8 kV HBM )

� Ideal for end user applications like digital audio players, multi-functional mobile
phones, digital cameras and other portable electronics
1.4mm x 1.1mm
Part No. Description VRRM
(V)
IFM
(A)
VF @ IF
(Max)
IR @ VR
(Max)
Max TJ
(C°)
Package
SBR0220LP Standard SBR 20 0.2 480mV @ 200mA 50uA @ 20V 150 DFN1006-2
SBR02M30LP Ultra-Low Leakage SBR 30 0.2 610mV @ 200mA 0.5uA @ 30V 175 DFN1006-2
SBR02U100LP Ultra-Low VF SBR 100 0.2 800mV @ 200mA 1.0uA @ 75V 150 DFN1006-2
SBR05U20LP Ultra-Low VF SBR 20 0.5 500mV @ 500mA 50uA @ 20V 175 DFN1006-2
SBR05U20LPS Ultra-Low VF SBR 20 0.5 500mV @ 500mA 50uA @ 20V 150 DFN1006H4-2
SBR07U20LPS Ultra-Low VF SBR 20 0.7 550mV @ 700mA 50uA @ 20V 175 DFN1006H4-2
SBR1U40LP Ultra-Low VF SBR 40 1 490mV @ 1A 50uA @ 40V 175 DFN1411-3
SBR3U100LP Ultra-Low VF SBR 100 3 710mV @ 3A 250uA @ 100V 150 DFN3030-8
SBR3U150LP Ultra-Low VF SBR 150 3 820mV @ 3A 250uA @ 100V 150 DFN3030-8
SBR4U130LP Ultra-Low VF SBR 130 4 750mV @ 4A 100uA @ 130V 150 DFN3030-8
21
New Product New Product -- SOD PackageSOD Package
SBR130S3SBR130S3 -- Industry leading 1A with Tj (max) of 150Industry leading 1A with Tj (max) of 150°°C in SODC in SOD--
323 package323 package
Features & ApplicationsFeatures & Applications
� Highest ESD ±16 kV HBM (Grade 3B, 16kV) rating and ±25kV ESD
Protection (IEC61000-4-2 Level 4, Air Discharge)
� AEC-Q101 (automotive) & RoHS complaint
� Ideal for popular high volume USB charging circuits for smaller MP3 players,
cellular phones and portable electronics
Part No. Description Max TJ ESD Rating
VF @ rated
current 25°C,
Typ
IR @ rated
voltage 25°C,
Typ
IR @ rated
voltage 125°C,
Typ
 SBR130S3  1 Amperes / 30 Volts, low  VF & low  leakage SBR® 150°C ±16kV HBM  0.42V 10uA 1.3mA
 SBR140S3  1 Amperes / 40 Volts, low  VF & low  leakage SBR® 150°C ±16kV HBM  0.46V 8uA 1.2mA
 SBR0220T5  0.2 Amperes / 20 Volts, low  VF & low  leakage SBR® 150°C  ±8kV HBM  0.46V 3.8uA 0.25mA
 SBR0230T5  0.2 Amperes / 30 Volts, Ultra-low  leakage SBR® 150°C ±8kV HBM  0.58V 0.1uA 0.017mA
 SBR05U20T5  0.5 Amperes / 20 Volts, Ultra-low  leakage SBR® 150°C ±8kV HBM  0.47V 6uA 0.6mA
New SBR®  SOD-323/SOD-523 Product Family
22
Upcoming SBR New ProductsUpcoming SBR New Products
Type Project Name RTP Date Packages Target Customer/MKT